FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11 01

ADDRESS.

## 

101209107

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

MM 11.18.99	TRADEMARKS ONLY
	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Month Day Year  Merger
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Thermo Instrument Co	
Formerly  Individual General Partne Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C  Receiving Party Name TN Technologies Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2555 N. IH-35	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Round Rock	Texas 78644
City   General Partne	State/Country Zip Code
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	Organization
30/1999 DNGUYEN 00000237 1800491	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 QP	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Se Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, egulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. atent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0035

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address Ent	er for the first Receiv	ring Party only.
Name	TN Technologies, Inc.			
Address (line 1)	2555 N. IH-35			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Round Rock, Texas 78644			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	512/499-6200
Name	H. Dale Langley, Jr.			
Address (line 1)	Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer &	Feld, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	816 Congress Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1900			
Address (line 4)	Austin, Texas 78701			
Enter eithe	demark Application Numb	er <u>or</u> the Registration Nun	nber (DO NOT ENTER BO Registi 1,800,491	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).  ration Number(s)  # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40
Method of P Deposit Acc		onal fees can be charged t	Deposit Account  o the account.)  osit Account Number:  harge additional fees:	# 01-0660 Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	best of my knowledge an ed copy is a true copy of t ized, as indicated herein.	d belief, the forego he original docume	ing information is a ent. Charges to dep	true and correct and any posit account are
H. Dale Lar Name of Pe		J. D.l. Signature	<del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>	November 12, 1999 Date

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0036** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Thermo Instrument Controls Inc., a Delaware corporation, owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,800,491.

WHEREAS, TN Technologies Inc., a Texas corporation with a principal place of business at 2555 N. IH-35, Round Rock, Texas 78644, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Thermo Instrument Controls Inc., hereby assigns to said TN Technologies Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration, and together with the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

Thermo Instrument Controls Inc.		
By: Dong Old		
Name: Doug Arnold		<del></del>
Title: Controller		_
Date: $\frac{11/3}{55}$		<del>_</del>
STATE OF TEXAS	§ s	FIG. FLA.J. CHOTHE
COUNTY OF LUILLINSON	§ §	6.2 Part of Market Public, Grate of Texas  A Part of Market Construction Business of the 9-51
This instrument was acknown ac	wledge ENTRO	d before me on <i>Mossible 3, 1999</i> by Of Thermo Instrument Controls Inc.
O		Jumela Or Chaffee
	-	Notary Public, State of Texas

044000.0010 AUSTIN 147898 v1

**RECORDED: 11/18/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0037